(Rel.65-10/95 Pub.605) F	ORM 16-5
e Sul.	07-23-1998
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI Patent and Trademark Off
M8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u>SONLY</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):VRDJohn A. Krueger7-J2-98Ronald A. Perez	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>SPARKS_INTERNATIONAL_INC</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No	internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: Suite 270
Security Agreement     Change of Name	16655 W. Bluemound Road
□ Other	cityBrockfield_State: <u>₩I</u> ZIP: <u>5300</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🏷 No
I.I.D. PLATE Additional numbers at	lached? □ Yes ൮ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:John A. Krueger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	My Enclosed Previously Paid
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
16655 W. Bluemound Road	
16655 W. Bluemound Road City: Brookfield State: WI ZIP: 53005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>16655 W. Bluemound Road</u> <u>City: Brookfield State: WI ZIP: 53005</u> DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</i> <u>.fohn A. Krueger</u> Name of Person Signing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0838

(Rel.65-10/95 Pub.605)	FORM 16-5
MRD 4-21-98	05-04-1998
TORM (*TO-1595 Rev. 6-93) RECORDAT	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
XH8 No. 0851-0011 (axp. 4/94)         P/           Tab settings □ □ □ ▼         ▼	100701021
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John A. Krueger	Name: Sparks International Inc.
Ronald A. Ferez	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     GMerger	Street Address:Suite 270
Security Agreement     Change of Name	16655 W. Bluemound Road
Other	City: <u>Prookfiel</u> dstate: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>5300</u> 5
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No
LIL PIAT 5 Additional numbers at	ttsched? D Yes ⊈ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John A. Krueger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
16655 W. Bluemound Road	
City: <u>Brookfield</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53005</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. John A. Krueger Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature 4/32/98 Date 1 required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231 5Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 3) PATENT
the second s	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments a, D.C. 20231
(Form PTO-1595	5Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0839

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE John A. Krueger and Ronald A. Perez, citizens of the United States and residents of Waukesha and Fond du Lac counties, State of Wisconsin, whose Post Office addresses are 17900 Anthony Lane, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, and N8928 County GG, Saint Cloud, Wisconsin 53079, respectively, have invented certain improvements in a:

## LID PLATE

and described in a patent application, executed the  $\underbrace{O^{++}}_{\text{Serial No.}}$  day of <u>April</u>, 1998, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998 (filing date and serial number of said application will be filled out as soon as it is known); and

WHEREAS, **Sparks International, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, with offices at 16655 West Bluemound Road #270, Brookfield, Wisconsin, 53005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in:

#### LID PLATE

and all patent rights thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, John A. Krueger and Ronald A. Perez, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **Sparks International, Inc.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvement, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **Sparks International**, **Inc.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if its Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate the Assignment.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **Sparks International, Inc.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvement, for the sole use and behalf of said **Sparks International, Inc.**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE further grant to **Sparks International, Inc.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns the right to claim for any application for said improvement the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

EXECUTED and delivered this  $4^{\text{th}}$  day of <u>April</u>, 1998.

John A.

Ronald A. Perez

# STATE OF WISCONSIN

## COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

On this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared John A. Krueger and Ronald A. Perez, to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above assignment, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as their own free act and deed.

)

)



L. Dodula Public Notary

11/22/99 My commission expires

(seal)

RECORDED: 07/22/1998